Texaco Exploration
and Production Inc
500 North Loraine
Midland TX 79701
P O Box 3109
Midland TX 79702
August 13, 1997 ; — , ,
i v rt ftfjr v p-,4 .

TEAGUE SOUTHWEST; PADDOCK ' '
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Wel lType Code
o
rs—
Rotary or C T .
ROTARY
' * Lease Type Code
P
1 6 Ground Level Elevation
3 3 2 5 '
, e Mult iple
No
1 7 Proposed Dep th
5 4 0 0 '
1 8 Formation
PADDOCK
1 8 Contractor
NABORS
2 0 Spud Date
8 /22 /97
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
1 1 " 8 5 / 8 ' 2 4 * 1150" 5 5 0 SACKS SURFACE
7 7 /8 " 5 1/2* 15 .5# 6 4 0 0 ' 1 7 0 0 SACKS SURFACE
. . . .- .. /.
Permit Exp: res 1 Teat r .wn .-.
Date ur less Drilling Undet
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand propoaed new productive zone.
Describe tha blowout prevention program, if any. Uee additional sheets if necessary.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:
SURFACE CASING - 350 SACKS CLASS C W7 4% GEL, 2% CACL2 (13.5 PPG, 1.74 CF/S, 9.11 GW/S). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS C W/ 2% CACL2 (14.8
PPG, 1.34 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S).
PRODUCTION CASING -. 1st STG: 400 SACKS 50/50 POZ CLASS H W/2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S)
DV TOOL @ 400(y: 2nd STG: 1200 SACKS 35/65 POZ CLASS H W/6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12.4 PPG, 2.14 CF/S, 11.9 GW/S). F/B 100
SACKS CLASSH(15.6PPG, 1.18CF/S,5.2GW/S). A p p r o v a l f o r d r i l l i n g o n l y — CANNdJT
UNORTHODOX LOCATION: EXCEPTION HAS BEEN APPLIED FOR. (COPY ATTACHED). p r o d u c e u n t i T N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o j , i s
TEXACO REQUESTS PERMISSION TO SPUD WELL PRIOR TO UNORTHODOX APPROVAL, a p p r o v e d .
23
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulation ot tha Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge end belief.
Signature ^ ^ v P S ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulation ot tha Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge end belief.
Signature ^ ^ v P S ^ Approved By: ^ ^ ^ h » t ^
Printed Name C. Wade Howard ™ e DlSTRlCTlSUPERV.5UH
Title Eng. Assistant Approval Date: A U S A 8 1997 Expiration Date:
Date 8 /13/97 T e l e p h o n e 6 8 8 - 4 6 0 6
Conditions of Approval:
attached D
DoSotoMohols 10-04 vei 2.0
?
DISTRICT 1
P. 0. Bon 1980, Hobba. NU 88240
DISTRICT II
P. 0. Drawer OD, Artoelo. NM 88210
DISTRICT III
IDOO Rio Bmioa Rd., Aztec, NM B7410
DISTRICT IV
P. 0. Boi 20BB, Santo Fe, NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C - 1 0 2
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leaee—4 copies
Fee Lease—3 copies
• AMENDED REPORT